

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 63, No. 215

Friday, November 6, 1998

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

1. On page 53811, in the first column, under the heading **EFFECTIVE DATE**, in the second line, "October 1, 1998" should read "October 7, 1998"

§ 200.8 [Corrected]

2. On page 53812, in the first column, in §200.8 (a), in the first line, "form" should read "from".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

Wednesday, October 28, 1998, make the following correction:

On page 57703, in the third column, in the first line, "communication/unit" should read "communitization/unit".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Forest Service

36 CFR Part 200

Organization, Functions, and Procedures; Freedom of Information Act

Correction

In rule document 98-26813, beginning on page 53811, in the issue of Wednesday, October 7, 1998, make the following corrections:

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Minerals Management Service

Announcement of Minerals Management Service Meeting on Naurtal Gas Royalty-in-Kind Pilot Program in the Federal Gulf of Mexico Region

Correction

In notice document 98-28910 appearing on page 57703 in the issue of

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Sunshine Act Meeting

Correction

In notice document 98-28881 beginning on page 57280, in the issue of Tuesday, October 27, 1998, in the third column, the agency name should read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D